OP \$90.00 2505447

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 ETAS ID: TM321139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cool Options, Inc.		10/20/2014	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ticona Polymers, Inc.	
Street Address:	8040 Dixie Highway	
City:	Florence	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41042	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2505447	COOL POLYMERS
Registration Number:	2513158	COOLPOLY
Registration Number:	2829803	COOL SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8642337342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (864) 271-1592

Email: Docketing@Dority-Manning.com

Correspondent Name: Anand K. Patel

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CICT-505-M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anand K. Patel
SIGNATURE:	/anand k. patel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Intellectual Property-Trademark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property-Trademark#page2.tif

source=Assignment of Intellectual Property-Trademark#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cool Options, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation, having its principal place of business at 51 Circuit Drive, North Kingstown, Rhode Island 02852, has adopted, used, is using, either itself or through one or more related parties, and is the owner of the trademark(s) and registration(s) therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK NAME	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
COOL POLYMERS	75/892,942	2505447
COOLPOLY	75/716,081	2513158
COOL SHIELD	78/122,539	2829803

WHEREAS, Ticona Polymers, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 8040 Dixie Highway, Florence, Kentucky 41042, is desirous of acquiring and/or has acquired said trademark(s) and registration(s) therefor;

NOW, therefore, in view of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cool Options, Inc., hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Ticona Polymers, Inc., all rights, title and interest in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, in and to said trademark(s) and registration(s) therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark(s) and registration(s), as of October 20, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment under seal as of the date first written above.

COOL OPTIONS, INC.

STATE OF New Hampshive
COUNTY OF Belknap
On this the 20 day of October 2014, before me appeared Milip A-Tohner the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed such instrument as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment under seal as of the date first written above.

TICONA POLYMERS, INC.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this the 2014 day of October 2014, before me appeared Janie Regas the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed such instrument as his/her free act and deed.

> BETH K VENTIMIGLIA My Commission Expires

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6/11/7

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 10/24/2014